Head Start Poverty Guidelines 2023
100% of Poverty

$14,580
$19,720
$24,860
$30,000
$35,140
$40,280
$45,420
$50,560
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For families/households with more than 8 persons, add $5,140.00 for
each additional person.
Automatically eligible if anyone in the family falls under these
categories

e Foster/Kinship

e Homeless

e SNAP
Income eligible if the family falls under these categories, but income
must be calculated.

e TANF

e SSI (Supplemental Security Income)

Head Start Income Guidelines for 130% of Poverty

1 $18,954
$25,636
3 $32,318

N



4 $39,000
5 $45,682
6 $52,364
7 $59,046
8 $65,728

For families/households with more than 8 persons, add $6,682.00 for
each additional person.

KERA Income Guidelines 160% of Poverty
(Morgan and Menifee only)

$23,328
$31,552
$39,776
$48,000
$56,224
$64,448
$72,672
$80,896
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For families/households with more than 8 persons, add $8,224.00 for
each additional person.



