Head Start Poverty Guidelines 2023 100% of Poverty

1	\$14,580
2	\$19,720
3	\$24,860
4	\$30,000
5	\$35,140
6	\$40,280
7	\$45,420
8	\$50,560

For families/households with more than 8 persons, add \$5,140.00 for each additional person.

Automatically eligible if anyone in the family falls under these categories

- Foster/Kinship
- Homeless
- SNAP

Income eligible if the family falls under these categories, but income must be calculated.

- TANF
- SSI (Supplemental Security Income)

Head Start Income Guidelines for 130% of Poverty

1	\$18,954
2	\$25,636
3	\$32,318

4	\$39,000
5	\$45,682
6	\$52,364
7	\$59,046
8	\$65,728

For families/households with more than 8 persons, add \$6,682.00 for each additional person.

KERA Income Guidelines 160% of Poverty (Morgan and Menifee only)

1	\$23,328
2	\$31,552
3	\$39,776
4	\$48,000
5	\$56,224
6	\$64,448
7	\$72,672
8	\$80,896

For families/households with more than 8 persons, add \$8,224.00 for each additional person.